STATUTORY AND OTHER OFFICES REMUNERATION (ANTI-DISCRIMINATION) FURTHER AMENDMENT BILL, 1981

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This Explanatory Note relates to this Bill as introduced into Parliament)

This Bill is cognate with the Anti-Discrimination (Further Amendment) Bill, 1981.

The object of this Bill is to provide for the remuneration of the President of the Anti-Discrimination Board.

86958C 190-

STATUTORY AND OTHER OFFICES REMUNERATION (ANTI-DISCRIMINATION) FURTHER AMENDMENT BILL, 1981

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(Lois Explanatory role relates to this Bull as introduced into Pathament)

This Bill is cognate with the Anti-Discrimination (Further Amendment) Bill 1981.

The object of this flit is to provide for the remunetation of the Præident of the Ami-Distrimination Board.

36953C

STATUTORY AND OTHER OFFICES REMUNERATION (ANTI-DISCRIMINATION) FURTHER AMENDMENT BILL, 1981

No. , 1981.

The AD Except as provided by absorbing (2), this Act shall

A BILL FOR

An Act to amend the Statutory and Other Offices Remuneration Act, 1975, to provide for the remuneration of the President of the Anti-Discrimination Board.

[MR WRAN-25 November, 1980.]

S WALT HOVERSMENT PRINTER, NEW SOUTH WALES-1991

86958C 190-

Act No. , 1981.

Statutory and Other Offices Remuneration (Anti-Discrimination) Further Amendment.

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows :—

5 Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the "Statutory and Other Offices Remuneration (Anti-Discrimination) Further Amendment Act, 1981".

Commencement.

10 2. (1) Except as provided by subsection (2), this Act shall commence on the date of assent to this Act.

(2) Section 3 shall commence on the day appointed and notified under section 2 (2) of the Anti-Discrimination (Further Amendment) Act, 1981.

15 Amendment of Act No. 4, 1976. Sch. 1.

3. The Statutory and Other Offices Remuneration Act, 1975, is amended by inserting at the end of Schedule 1 the following words :---

20 President of the Anti-Discrimination Board.

BY AUTHORITY D. WEST, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, NEW SOUTH WALES-1981 (10c)